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Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,6ºC 89%09:00

End 12,6ºC 89%12:43

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 37 Nuno Cruz RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 10 03:09:17 18:08 [3] 50 Km 03:47

2 63 Arménio Fonseca Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 10 03:10:54 18:16 [1] 50 Km 03:49

3 39 Joel Conde RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 10 03:12:49 18:40 [9] 50 Km 03:51

4 7 Sergio Oliveira CCR APMotors Lobos AverOMar 
cycling team 10 03:13:32 18:49 [2] 50 Km 03:52

5 31 Tiago Teixeira A D Portocarreiro 10 03:14:39 18:48 [2] 50 Km 03:54

6 18 Marco Costa DBL Bike 10 03:14:39 18:20 [1] 50 Km 03:54

7 58 Carlos Almeida Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 10 03:22:32 18:43 [3] 50 Km 04:03

8 66 ZE MARQUES BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 03:01:04 18:42 [3] 45 Km 04:01

9 42 Fernando Ribeiro RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 9 03:02:00 19:31 [2] 45 Km 04:03

10 60 Luis Neta Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:02:36 19:27 [3] 45 Km 04:03

11 67 RICARDO GONÇALVES BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 03:04:31 19:30 [2] 45 Km 04:06

12 19 Tiago Gomes DBL Bike 9 03:04:53 19:43 [3] 45 Km 04:07

13 30 Pedro Batista Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:08:33 20:06 [2] 45 Km 04:11

14 72 Vasco Gomes Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 9 03:10:01 19:34 [2] 45 Km 04:13

15 59 Pedro Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:10:01 19:43 [2] 45 Km 04:13

16 44 Carlos Rodrigues RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 9 03:11:07 20:21 [2] 45 Km 04:15

17 65 MARIO BASILIO BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 03:14:02 20:03 [2] 45 Km 04:19

18 13 Jorge Ribeiro Mouquim Bike Team 9 03:14:15 20:25 [2] 45 Km 04:19

19 55 Diogo Oliveira SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 9 03:14:25 20:58 [4] 45 Km 04:19

20 75 António Almeida RSBIKES / DANIBIKES TEAM 9 03:15:48 21:12 [3] 45 Km 04:21

21 78 Tiago André Nunes Leite MyBike Team 9 03:17:12 20:14 [2] 45 Km 04:23

22 62 Fernando Oliveira Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:18:01 20:28 [3] 45 Km 04:24

23 61 João Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:20:04 20:31 [3] 45 Km 04:27

24 77 Carlos Filipe Costa Silva MyBike Team 9 03:22:43 20:36 [1] 45 Km 04:30

25 24 Nuno Ferreira DBL Bike 8 03:00:22 20:42 [2] 40 Km 04:31

26 41 Flávio Correia RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 8 03:01:49 20:18 [2] 40 Km 04:33

27 73 José Manuel Claro Faria Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 8 03:01:54 21:18 [2] 40 Km 04:33

28 87 Helder Rocha DBL Bike 8 03:02:20 20:56 [2] 40 Km 04:34

29 6 Daniel Sousa Individual 8 03:03:19 22:00 [2] 40 Km 04:35

30 68 Filipe Alexandre Barros de Moura Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 8 03:04:13 21:10 [2] 40 Km 04:36

31 17 Fábio Vaz DBL Bike 8 03:05:10 22:22 [8] 40 Km 04:38

32 53 Sergio Magalhães SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 8 03:05:21 20:05 [1] 40 Km 04:38

33 92 Paulo Alexandre Individual 8 03:06:50 21:38 [1] 40 Km 04:40

34 69 António Joaquim Vieira Pinto Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 8 03:09:47 22:36 [1] 40 Km 04:45

35 54 Bruno Silva Aztrail Bike team 8 03:11:40 22:41 [2] 40 Km 04:48

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 23-out-2022 13:13
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36 51 Nuno Almeida Aztrail Bike Team 8 03:11:53 21:57 [2] 40 Km 04:48

37 64 LUIS SOUSA BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 8 03:14:02 22:14 [2] 40 Km 04:51

38 5 Marcelo Sousa Individual 8 03:16:04 23:15 [2] 40 Km 04:54

39 38 Sérgio Vaz RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 8 03:17:27 22:43 [1] 40 Km 04:56

40 25 Manuel Almeida DBL Bike 8 03:18:42 23:49 [8] 40 Km 04:58

41 9 Artur Estrela Duros 8 03:21:35 23:46 [1] 40 Km 05:02

42 83 Alfredo Nogueira Individual 8 03:26:51 23:12 [1] 40 Km 05:10

43 93 José Silva Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 7 02:44:04 21:05 [2] 35 Km 04:41

44 21 Tiago Lima DBL Bike 7 02:49:54 22:55 [2] 35 Km 04:51

45 14 Fábio Lopes Aztrail Bike Team 7 02:51:58 23:30 [4] 35 Km 04:55

46 4 Bruno Mouta Aztrail Bike Team 7 02:51:58 23:28 [3] 35 Km 04:55

47 11 Américo Rodrigues Clube BTT Sanguedo 7 02:56:04 24:05 [1] 35 Km 05:02

48 33 Rafael SIlva Reis Clube BTT Sanguedo 7 02:58:46 23:00 [2] 35 Km 05:06

49 43 Eurico Cruz RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 7 03:00:24 24:00 [1] 35 Km 05:09

50 47 Bruno Pinho BTT Brandoense 7 03:01:08 23:49 [2] 35 Km 05:11

51 91 Helder Teixeira bttarouca 7 03:03:34 24:15 [2] 35 Km 05:15

52 80 Liliana Couto BTT Sanguedo-unidos pelo pedal 7 03:04:02 24:54 [2] 35 Km 05:16

53 22 Marcos Saramago DBL Bike 7 03:14:42 24:52 [2] 35 Km 05:34

54 10 Rui Castanheira Peruf Race Team 7 03:17:37 26:19 [1] 35 Km 05:39

55 48 Américo Guerra BTT Brandoense 7 03:17:54 26:54 [6] 35 Km 05:39

56 15 Francisco Soares Btt isolamais/sportaz 7 03:20:26 24:11 [1] 35 Km 05:44

57 89 Manuel Soares Individual 7 03:29:17 27:09 [2] 35 Km 05:59

58 28 Jorge Cruz Ad bttenros Ferro Velho 6 02:39:56 23:44 [1] 30 Km 05:20

59 86 Gonçalo Carvalho Clube Btt Sanguedo 6 02:46:28 24:13 [1] 30 Km 05:33

60 35 Oscar Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team 6 02:50:52 24:23 [2] 30 Km 05:42

61 23 Nuno Pinheiro DBL Bike 6 02:51:56 26:59 [4] 30 Km 05:44

62 20 Nuno Brandão DBL Bike 6 03:02:39 26:56 [1] 30 Km 06:05

63 45 Mi Couto RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 6 03:05:25 27:14 [2] 30 Km 06:11

64 34 Lisandro Tavares Clube BTT Sanguedo 6 03:36:16 28:02 [1] 30 Km 07:13

65 76 João Martins RSBIKES / DANIBIKES TEAM 5 01:58:38 22:26 [1] 25 Km 04:45

66 82 Miguel Ângelo Ferreira Centro Juvenil Salesiano de Arouca 5 02:25:12 27:27 [1] 25 Km 05:49

67 26 Filipe Silva Individual 5 02:51:20 29:49 [1] 25 Km 06:51

68 32 Rui Manuel Dias Rocha Nova Bicineves 5 02:52:36 23:29 [2] 25 Km 06:54

69 49 Manuel Ferreira BTT Brandoense 5 03:00:21 31:40 [1] 25 Km 07:13

70 90 José Godinho Aztrail Bike team 4 01:36:33 20:26 [4] 20 Km 04:50

71 70 José Manuel Costa Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 4 01:40:52 24:13 [1] 20 Km 05:03

72 40 Fernando Ferreira RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 4 01:52:57 26:30 [2] 20 Km 05:39

73 71 Paulo Castro Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 3 01:00:21 18:52 [1] 15 Km 04:01

74 36 Isabel Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team 3 01:25:45 27:45 [2] 15 Km 05:43

75 50 Rui Miguel Pinto de Sá BTT Brandoense 3 02:04:41 40:32 [1] 15 Km 08:19

76 56 Manuel Oliveira SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 2 01:33:57 45:27 [2] 10 Km 09:24

77 79 Ricardo Miguel Silva RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 1 21:09 20:58 [1] 5 Km 04:14

78 57 Jessica Oliveira SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 1 48:34 48:15 [1] 5 Km 09:43

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 23-out-2022 13:13
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Feminino

1 57 Jessica Oliveira SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 1 48:34 48:15 [1] 5 Km 09:43

Elite Masculino

1 63 Arménio Fonseca Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 10 03:10:54 18:16 [1] 50 Km 03:49

2 7 Sergio Oliveira CCR APMotors Lobos AverOMar 
cycling team 10 03:13:32 18:49 [2] 50 Km 03:52

3 18 Marco Costa DBL Bike 10 03:14:39 18:20 [1] 50 Km 03:54

4 77 Carlos Filipe Costa Silva MyBike Team 9 03:22:43 20:36 [1] 45 Km 04:30

5 41 Flávio Correia RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 8 03:01:49 20:18 [2] 40 Km 04:33

6 54 Bruno Silva Aztrail Bike team 8 03:11:40 22:41 [2] 40 Km 04:48

7 5 Marcelo Sousa Individual 8 03:16:04 23:15 [2] 40 Km 04:54

8 14 Fábio Lopes Aztrail Bike Team 7 02:51:58 23:30 [4] 35 Km 04:55

9 23 Nuno Pinheiro DBL Bike 6 02:51:56 26:59 [4] 30 Km 05:44

10 40 Fernando Ferreira RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 4 01:52:57 26:30 [2] 20 Km 05:39

Junior Masculino
1 33 Rafael SIlva Reis Clube BTT Sanguedo 7 02:58:46 23:00 [2] 35 Km 05:06

2 15 Francisco Soares Btt isolamais/sportaz 7 03:20:26 24:11 [1] 35 Km 05:44

3 86 Gonçalo Carvalho Clube Btt Sanguedo 6 02:46:28 24:13 [1] 30 Km 05:33

4 34 Lisandro Tavares Clube BTT Sanguedo 6 03:36:16 28:02 [1] 30 Km 07:13

Master 30 Feminino
1 80 Liliana Couto BTT Sanguedo-unidos pelo pedal 7 03:04:02 24:54 [2] 35 Km 05:16

2 45 Mi Couto RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 6 03:05:25 27:14 [2] 30 Km 06:11

3 36 Isabel Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team 3 01:25:45 27:45 [2] 15 Km 05:43

Master 30 Masculino
1 31 Tiago Teixeira A D Portocarreiro 10 03:14:39 18:48 [2] 50 Km 03:54

2 19 Tiago Gomes DBL Bike 9 03:04:53 19:43 [3] 45 Km 04:07

3 59 Pedro Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:10:01 19:43 [2] 45 Km 04:13

4 78 Tiago André Nunes Leite MyBike Team 9 03:17:12 20:14 [2] 45 Km 04:23

5 9 Artur Estrela Duros 8 03:21:35 23:46 [1] 40 Km 05:02

6 21 Tiago Lima DBL Bike 7 02:49:54 22:55 [2] 35 Km 04:51

7 91 Helder Teixeira bttarouca 7 03:03:34 24:15 [2] 35 Km 05:15

8 22 Marcos Saramago DBL Bike 7 03:14:42 24:52 [2] 35 Km 05:34

9 76 João Martins RSBIKES / DANIBIKES TEAM 5 01:58:38 22:26 [1] 25 Km 04:45

10 71 Paulo Castro Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 3 01:00:21 18:52 [1] 15 Km 04:01

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 12,6ºC 89%09:00

End 15,6ºC 84%12:43

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generated 23-out-2022 13:14
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Master 35 Masculino
1 39 Joel Conde RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 10 03:12:49 18:40 [9] 50 Km 03:51

2 66 ZE MARQUES BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 03:01:04 18:42 [3] 45 Km 04:01

3 24 Nuno Ferreira DBL Bike 8 03:00:22 20:42 [2] 40 Km 04:31

4 6 Daniel Sousa Individual 8 03:03:19 22:00 [2] 40 Km 04:35

5 17 Fábio Vaz DBL Bike 8 03:05:10 22:22 [8] 40 Km 04:38

6 25 Manuel Almeida DBL Bike 8 03:18:42 23:49 [8] 40 Km 04:58

7 47 Bruno Pinho BTT Brandoense 7 03:01:08 23:49 [2] 35 Km 05:11

8 20 Nuno Brandão DBL Bike 6 03:02:39 26:56 [1] 30 Km 06:05

9 79 Ricardo Miguel Silva RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 1 21:09 20:58 [1] 5 Km 04:14

Master 40 Masculino
1 37 Nuno Cruz RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 10 03:09:17 18:08 [3] 50 Km 03:47

2 42 Fernando Ribeiro RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 9 03:02:00 19:31 [2] 45 Km 04:03

3 60 Luis Neta Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:02:36 19:27 [3] 45 Km 04:03

4 67 RICARDO GONÇALVES BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 03:04:31 19:30 [2] 45 Km 04:06

5 65 MARIO BASILIO BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 03:14:02 20:03 [2] 45 Km 04:19

6 87 Helder Rocha DBL Bike 8 03:02:20 20:56 [2] 40 Km 04:34

7 68 Filipe Alexandre Barros de Moura Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 8 03:04:13 21:10 [2] 40 Km 04:36

8 93 José Silva Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 7 02:44:04 21:05 [2] 35 Km 04:41

9 26 Filipe Silva Individual 5 02:51:20 29:49 [1] 25 Km 06:51

Master 45 Masculino

1 58 Carlos Almeida Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 10 03:22:32 18:43 [3] 50 Km 04:03

2 30 Pedro Batista Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:08:33 20:06 [2] 45 Km 04:11

3 44 Carlos Rodrigues RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 9 03:11:07 20:21 [2] 45 Km 04:15

4 73 José Manuel Claro Faria Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 8 03:01:54 21:18 [2] 40 Km 04:33

5 92 Paulo Alexandre Individual 8 03:06:50 21:38 [1] 40 Km 04:40

6 69 António Joaquim Vieira Pinto Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 8 03:09:47 22:36 [1] 40 Km 04:45

7 64 LUIS SOUSA BUSSULA BTT/PEIXOVAR 8 03:14:02 22:14 [2] 40 Km 04:51

8 38 Sérgio Vaz RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 8 03:17:27 22:43 [1] 40 Km 04:56

9 43 Eurico Cruz RSBIKES/DANIBIKES TEAM 7 03:00:24 24:00 [1] 35 Km 05:09

10 10 Rui Castanheira Peruf Race Team 7 03:17:37 26:19 [1] 35 Km 05:39

11 89 Manuel Soares Individual 7 03:29:17 27:09 [2] 35 Km 05:59

12 28 Jorge Cruz Ad bttenros Ferro Velho 6 02:39:56 23:44 [1] 30 Km 05:20

13 82 Miguel Ângelo Ferreira Centro Juvenil Salesiano de Arouca 5 02:25:12 27:27 [1] 25 Km 05:49

14 32 Rui Manuel Dias Rocha Nova Bicineves 5 02:52:36 23:29 [2] 25 Km 06:54

15 56 Manuel Oliveira SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 2 01:33:57 45:27 [2] 10 Km 09:24

Master 50 Masculino
1 72 Vasco Gomes Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 9 03:10:01 19:34 [2] 45 Km 04:13

2 13 Jorge Ribeiro Mouquim Bike Team 9 03:14:15 20:25 [2] 45 Km 04:19

3 75 António Almeida RSBIKES / DANIBIKES TEAM 9 03:15:48 21:12 [3] 45 Km 04:21

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generated 23-out-2022 13:14
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4 62 Fernando Oliveira Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:18:01 20:28 [3] 45 Km 04:24

5 51 Nuno Almeida Aztrail Bike Team 8 03:11:53 21:57 [2] 40 Km 04:48

6 83 Alfredo Nogueira Individual 8 03:26:51 23:12 [1] 40 Km 05:10

Master 55 Masculino
1 11 Américo Rodrigues Clube BTT Sanguedo 7 02:56:04 24:05 [1] 35 Km 05:02

2 48 Américo Guerra BTT Brandoense 7 03:17:54 26:54 [6] 35 Km 05:39

3 49 Manuel Ferreira BTT Brandoense 5 03:00:21 31:40 [1] 25 Km 07:13

Master 60 Masculino
1 35 Oscar Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team 6 02:50:52 24:23 [2] 30 Km 05:42

2 90 José Godinho Aztrail Bike team 4 01:36:33 20:26 [4] 20 Km 04:50

3 70 José Manuel Costa Santos Olivtec/Golden Project/3Via/Dot Work 4 01:40:52 24:13 [1] 20 Km 05:03

Sub 23 Masculino

1 55 Diogo Oliveira SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 9 03:14:25 20:58 [4] 45 Km 04:19

2 61 João Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 9 03:20:04 20:31 [3] 45 Km 04:27

3 53 Sergio Magalhães SANTA MARIA DA 
FEIRA/SEGMENTO D EPOCA 8 03:05:21 20:05 [1] 40 Km 04:38

4 4 Bruno Mouta Aztrail Bike Team 7 02:51:58 23:28 [3] 35 Km 04:55

5 50 Rui Miguel Pinto de Sá BTT Brandoense 3 02:04:41 40:32 [1] 15 Km 08:19

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generated 23-out-2022 13:14
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3H DUPLAS LAP 5 KM

Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

12,6ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES/TREPANELAS/PRIFER 10 03:10:57 50 Km

1017 João Alves 5 18:43 25 Km

1018 Igor Jesus 5 17:57 25 Km

2 Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 10 9 03:04:50 45 Km

1015 Igor Resende 4 20:00 20 Km

1016 Licinio Soares 5 19:30 25 Km

3 WINSIG Cycling Team 1 9 03:15:48 45 Km

1011 Hugo Reis 5 20:34 25 Km

1012 Nuno Macedo 4 22:00 20 Km

4 DBL Bike 1 9 03:18:08 45 Km

1003 Luis Fernandes 4 21:49 20 Km

1004 Filipe Batista 5 20:39 25 Km

5 Garagem Paciencia Bike Tem 2 8 03:00:05 40 Km

1013 Filipe Tavares 4 21:13 20 Km

1014 Alberto Valente 4 22:05 20 Km

6 Garagem Paciência Bike Team 1 8 03:02:11 40 Km

1019 Aquiles Silva 4 21:29 20 Km

1020 Nuno Costa 4 22:40 20 Km

7 Aztrail bike team 10 8 03:15:07 40 Km

1023 Filipe Tavares 4 24:13 20 Km

1024 Ivo Ferreira 4 22:04 20 Km

8 R.M.V.Q.V. de Arouca 1 8 03:25:15 40 Km

1007 João Azevedo 2 24:03 10 Km

1008 Daniel Azevedo 6 23:42 30 Km

9 R.M.V.Q.V. de Arouca 3 7 03:13:55 35 Km

1021 Bruno Azevedo 2 26:13 10 Km

1022 Manuel Teixeira 5 12:51 25 Km

10 Pateira do Carregal/LuisOptica sports team 7 03:36:24 35 Km

1005 Vitor Leite 4 22:37 20 Km

1006 Alice Gomes 3 39:45 15 Km

11 Moreira Ferreira 6 02:50:43 30 Km

1025 Jorge Moreira 3 26:52 15 Km

1026 Pedro Ferreira 3 26:43 15 Km

09:06 89%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 28-out-2022 12:09


